
East Suburban Catholic Conference
1999 Women’s Cross Country Varsity Individual Results

Saturday, October 16, 1999
Bullfrog Lake

Place Points Name School Time
1 1 K Zavodny Benet Academy 16:21
2 2 L Corbett Benet Academy 16:26
3 3 J Jacobeit Marian Catholic High School 16:38
4 4 J Ayotte Benet Academy 16:53
5 5 S Swaroop Benet Academy 16:55
6 6 K Pope St Viator High School 16:58
7 7 E Marciniec Benet Academy 17:03
8 8 J Gushurst Benet Academy 17:05
9 9 K Reynolds Fenwick High School 17:13
10 10 C Marz Marian Catholic High School 17:23
11 11 A Mikel Fenwick High School 17:38
12 12 C Martinson Carmel High School 17:42
13 13 M Gergel Marian Catholic High School 17:52
14 14 L Olp Benet Academy 17:58
15 15 E Lagnhm St Viator High School 17:59
16 16 M Hanrahan Fenwick High School 18:00
17 17 R Burdi St Viator High School 18:16
18 18 L Lavezzi Marian Catholic High School 18:27
19 19 L Brown Carmel High School 18:30
20 20 N Maggio Fenwick High School 18:36
21 21 A Ember Fenwick High School 18:40
22 22 E Friedman Carmel High School 19:01
23 23 L Warden Carmel High School 19:09
24 24 K Gabrys St Viator High School 19:15
25 25 A Mejia Fenwick High School 19:23
26 26 L Kappel Marian Catholic High School 19:31
27 27 J Krauss Fenwick High School 19:31
28 28 T Davis Carmel High School 19:32
29 29 L Lessard Marian Catholic High School 19:34
30 30 A Lynch St Viator High School 20:03
31 K Koser Joliet Catholic High School 20:58
32 S Theobald Joliet Catholic High School 21:01
33 K Kinsella Joliet Catholic High School 21:04
34 31 M Grelac Marian Catholic High School 21:08
35 32 M Roa Carmel High School 21:10
36 A Golf Joliet Catholic High School 25:03



Team-by-team results
Place Points Name School Time

1 1 K Zavodny Benet Academy 16:21
2 2 L Corbett Benet Academy 16:26
4 4 J Ayotte Benet Academy 16:53
5 5 S Swaroop Benet Academy 16:55
7 7 E Marciniec Benet Academy 17:03

Total 19
8 8 J Gushurst Benet Academy 17:05
14 14 L Olp Benet Academy 17:58

Place Points Name School Time
3 3 J Jacobeit Marian Catholic High School 16:38
10 10 C Marz Marian Catholic High School 17:23
13 13 M Gergel Marian Catholic High School 17:52
18 18 L Lavezzi Marian Catholic High School 18:27
26 26 L Kappel Marian Catholic High School 19:31

Total 70
29 29 L Lessard Marian Catholic High School 19:34
34 31 M Grelac Marian Catholic High School 21:08

Place Points Name School Time
9 9 K Reynolds Fenwick High School 17:13
11 11 A Mikel Fenwick High School 17:38
16 16 M Hanrahan Fenwick High School 18:00
20 20 N Maggio Fenwick High School 18:36
21 21 A Ember Fenwick High School 18:40

Total 77
25 25 A Mejia Fenwick High School 19:23
27 27 J Krauss Fenwick High School 19:31

Place Points Name School Time
6 6 K Pope St Viator High School 16:58
15 15 E Lagnhm St Viator High School 17:59
17 17 R Burdi St Viator High School 18:16
24 24 K Gabrys St Viator High School 19:15
30 30 A Lynch St Viator High School 20:03

Total 92

Place Points Name School Time
12 12 C Martinson Carmel High School 17:42
19 19 L Brown Carmel High School 18:30
22 22 E Friedman Carmel High School 19:01
23 23 L Warden Carmel High School 19:09
28 28 T Davis Carmel High School 19:32

Total 104
35 32 M Roa Carmel High School 21:10



Place Points Name School Time
31 K Koser Joliet Catholic High School 20:58
32 S Theobald Joliet Catholic High School 21:01
33 K Kinsella Joliet Catholic High School 21:04
36 A Golf Joliet Catholic High School 25:03

(Individual Competitors)

Total 0


